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IN RE: PE”FITION FOR ADMIN, V/}RIANCE * BEFORE THE
- NW/S of Greenspring Drive, 250 feet

SW of Spring Avenue - *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
8" Election District |
3" Councilmanic District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(1612 Greenspring Drive)

Craxg Wheeler Boas & Laurie Fowler Boas
{’et:nonem ¥ CASE NO. 06-573-A

***ﬁ************

FINDINGS 0113“ FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
This matter comes before ihis Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
iAdmmlstratwe Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Craig Wheeler
Boas & Laurle Fowler Boas. The varlance request is for property located at 1612 Greenspring
Drive in the Luther-Villa subdmsmﬂ arca of Baltimore County. The variance request is from
_ Sectmn 211.4 (1953-1955 B.C.Z R) of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)
| to permit a proposed addition with a 25 foot rear yard setback in lieu of the required 30 feet
setback. Petitioners state their propjerty is unique and different from surrounding properties.
| :Their property is the wide end of a point. The houses proceeding their address have big

| fsquare bagk yards. The Petitioneljs’ state their yard angles in as Spring Avenue and
3 1
. éGTeenspririg Drive come together at ;a point. Because of their compromised space they do not
| %have enough room after an addition :io leave 30 feet to the rear property boundary. Petitioners
state their family has grown since tlfwy moved in three years ago. They have a two bedroom
thouse for a son and a daughter. They need one more bedroom. However due to the cost of
‘ 5house theyé are unaBle to make the r:hove to a larger home. Adding to the rear of the home is
é'their best :alternative. They will e)ltpand the kitchen into a dining area and turn the present

g dining room into a bedroom for the daughter. Building a side addition is not an option

because they have an existing garage which they want to keep and the son’s room would
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l:}ecqme verfy snial! in order to add a hallway to a new room. This would require a variance.

‘The proposed enclosed addition measures 16 feet x 18 feet.

1
i
r
|

The subject property and ii*equested relief are more particularly described on

, Eetitioners’: Exhibit No. 1.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comnilf;nts

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlifghts: None.

. Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. ' Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals,
upon appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height
and area regulations, from off-straeft parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in
cases where special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure
which is the subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning

Regulations for Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable

" hardship, No increase in residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning

Regulations shall be permitted as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area
regulations. ' Furthermore, any such variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with
the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in
such manner as to grant relief without injury to the public health, safety and general welfare.
They shall have no power to grant,any other variances. Before granting any variance, the

-1 1Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to be given and shail hold a public hearing
upon any application for a variance in the same manner as in the case of a petition for
reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the County Board of Appeals

granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and specifying the reason or

reasons for making such variance.” |

The Petitioners having filed ;a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

o propetty l?av_in;g been posted on May 20, 2006, and there being no request for a public

hearing, a decision shall be rendereci based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed thej supporting affidavits and photographs as required by

Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore (flaunty Code. Based upon the information available, there

; i no evicience in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the

2
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health, safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion
i i E I

of the Depﬁty Zoning Commissioner; the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted

provide sufficient facts that comply ﬁth the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or
unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of t;he property and the provisions of both the Baltimore
County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above,
the requested variance should be GRfi&NTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDEREI,D, by the Deputy Zoning Commisstoner for Baltimore
County, this 8™ day of June, 2006, that a variance from Section 211.4 (1953-1955 B.C.Z.R.)

of the Baltimore County Zoning Reghlations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed addition with a

25 foot rear yard setback in lieu of the required 30 feet setback.

1. The Petitioners may appiy for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding
at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired, ;If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision IZnust be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
JOHN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
;_ iJVM:pz_
3




BALTIMORE COUNTY

'MARYLANTD
[

JAl\f[ES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J, WISEMAN III

C’aumy Executive E - Zoning Commissioner
| | |

June 8, 2006

CRAIG WHEELER BOAS & LAURIE FOWLER BOAS
1612 GREENSPRING DRIVE -
LUTHERVILLE MD 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-573-A
Property: 1612 Greenspring Drive

Dear Mr.-and Mrs. Boas:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

- In the.event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

P

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JVM:pz
Enclosure

Cnunty Courts Buﬂdmg | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 [ Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
. WWw, baltlmnrecuumyunlme info
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Petition for Administrative Variance
~ to théj Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

u mTywere— --

for the pr?perty located at Kol R Geren) Spent Deive Luttierude ™MD
which is presently zoned DS 5’ &fﬂ‘fj
F

This Petltron hall he filed with: tha Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) oft 3 property sifuate!in Bfaltlm%re Count andswhlch |(s )descrlbed in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part h reof, hereby petltmﬁ or a Variance from Section(s )
1.4 {1953- §5 BC 2R

pwm1+ o ?T@?@jecb ﬁ}ﬁ:QOQ””‘m W““i\ e :-:)5— ?'“}' Cea™ \/QFCP SE+LQCL(
.tm ey C?Q- 30 Q—J,.
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of the zoning ﬁdgulatluns of Baltimore County, to the zomng law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regutations.

l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are fo be bounded by the zoning
regulatmns and restnctmns of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

'- | I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, undsr the penalties of

, perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
| : | IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessge: | Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type of Print e !

this day of
regulations of Baltimqre  County and fhat the property be reposted

CASE NO,

REV 10/25/01 j@*’“ _M‘—__ Estimated Posting Date _Q_L"Z_f‘i_p_ﬁy e

Signature - - | -
= N (urie Fowl€R  [Roa s
Address - f L Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
L L (o Tl
City \ | | E . State Zip Code ignature
l | L ? / - (¢10) 560 003/
Attorney For Pemianer | 12 Qreen) SrPrinG Drive
_ _ ! Address Telephone No,
| ' LUTHERILLE Mﬁﬂg (anvp 1093
Name - Type or Print : | City tate Zip Code
. . : Representative to be Contacted:
Signature | ' I |
| l
Company | Name
Address ' 1 | j | ’- Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
City | ” ’ ‘State leﬁda | City State Zip Code
—ﬁmﬁ#ﬁmﬂm __'__'—=.‘n==-l-—-n—= e e —
A Public Hearing havlng been formally damandad and/or found f

be required, It is nrdared by the Zoning Cummlssmner uf Ba!t:mure Cuunty
that the subject mattEF of this petitlon be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

L
I
b

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

_ (f’ 61 | P‘ I :Reviewed By El L Date 5‘\0‘99

I
-.:-w‘hl'fdﬂ "-i,

B ool




Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjhry to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cnu'nty, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s} and that Affiant(s} is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. :

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at /Ad k ~ .-
ress
LUHer/i e  MaedlanwD  o2/093
City - State/ p Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicateghardshipor practical difficulty). Twe Propert oF 1612 & R2EN SPRLG dr,

1S WM RaE) LRBSV AL, AP D\EregemT FROM Souafioon 0wl Prepeetied. TWe Lavassd OM
WWACWK THeE AGOVE Profgerd ™Y 15 HiroaTER 15 THE (W\WWE€ g&uo oy A Pova, e Housed
Proweenpn 0VR HORLEDS davl Do BavarY Back YARYD. purs AUGLES . AS Sprink
Py bknol AoD E1REeE SPrw™ DrWE Come TOGETHER AT A PO WY . ReE(AUSE 0 Foulk
Comotam seD Opale We Do BT Kad€ Cuooary ReoM AFTER ALOD AT Ttod) TO Lequbs
%0 f T TO oLl RenR Prog €AYy Boon PRy

OUR Familay WA Qeoow s S0E WE MOVED W D years Abho, W rav & o 2 PBERRoN
lLouSE TFor & Son ANO A DaveWlEAL - L weEp | More DeEDrRoaM . Poué T TUWE CoST 6%
LooSIn G We Bre UNABIE TO Mage Tre Mowé TO pAlazgern Hom €, ADPP WG TO TH
2 \?)E:DT A UTE (LN ﬁ."{'\U&'. LU LA @YfPﬁND ouve wtutrensy ZWwito @ Y 1A A6 AT A
A O Tore THE Pﬂﬁ&mv DA AR\ NnTO A BeDRooM For oupre DHUGil*rElﬁu

DoiLD vk K SI1DE ADD VR oM \5 ot ﬁr«:' OpTions ‘Bemusg WE NAVE Ap bxisTiv g OREaGE
Ok W€ WANT TO KEBP Apo Our Dom> ROOM woulD Become VLY SMALL A2 0R0¢IT

T AOh A K&AL\'\M*Y TO A M EL \QGC}P"\ . ( \T Too oovio teQuifte A u"&ﬂ*-ﬂ*.—ﬂ(-%)

LeA e \o QW

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be reguired to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

). | .

Cica Bw.g LAORI € Fowdl €rRg

Name - Type or Print ' Name - Type or Print

e e e e e e e ey mm AR e ea W va v mm e RN o B A e M e A M A MR e am Em Ry Em M M ew e we e My e PR M omg e b e P v M omm RR M e AR o o e A T om MR R R A S m e e R R m o

STATE OF MARYLAND, COU@F OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of _ M M _ 9\0 o 4 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County ﬁ/resaid, personally appeared

(e ROWS [ LBUME Powléls

the Affiant(s) herein, personally kndwn or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal /V
o f—
ﬁ“ Ny

Notary Public

My Commission Expires )474:/ l (_am) §

REV 10/25/01
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| Housd AnD A SoM A A QaveTed | (Lue veeD
OF Weusing We Attt puaple TO pMmake The Modb To A Larnel

Renn VS c}ufl...:r_ v l=50Y .ﬂ}mt"a"rbuﬂhu(‘". We w:f,s.u XPARD Our Kitolrea tuTO o DIviv artea
ool ToL sl TR PfgﬁEMTIE}_IﬂJEA}h Room vk A BepRrowm VYo OvZ DauiitEr

W We WarT To KEEE AvD TR Son'd Bebroom wouiD Becos © yeady
O BRI K \-\ﬁ\r\*vjﬁ“f TO TWE pew ﬂc}aMI*Qf* WO AVDEG TLe QuiRE w VARIAAILE

Af ﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The under jgned hereby affirms under the penaltiﬁs of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore. County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public {wearlng is scheduied in the future with regard thereto.

That the Aff'zén:t(s_) ddes/c:‘o'préséntiﬁ reside at ld ‘. NS \A),El Den) €
: - o o ~ Jdress -
|| - :
- LovaneeVWVE Mary Lawo O973
™ ') \SJ{ = Q\ ' ip Code

City ate

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate i@ or practical difficulty): Twve Proger Ty OF @ 12 GRegw SPRwWH

1S U Qu e UNUSUAL AuD DIFEZRENT™ FTA0M SwRR0VNIDIIET Progerc €S, ThE LavD on unig
TWE ARV p(QpE@M' 15 Diuatep VO THE LIOE God O A o, The Hoouses (2rocEePny
Qo Baoen5 ‘.iﬁx)ﬁéz Pin DQouane ™ade NADd | DORS Autiss TN »s Spraiwbhace vt
Aog GReed SeRinh Drve Come “E‘”Oﬁ(—iﬁ*\ﬁ’ff. BT A POIAY | DECALSE OF put ComErime se i
MW we Do NoU WALE @noved Room fetern auo Ao hod) TO leaud 30 Feet
To 0ve Rewr Propeeyy DoowDOy

QOR Famibyy Wad G e 1D DA Wwe MRIED I DYeaas Ahe WE taye A 2 BReprou M

|l more [(YeRegoo \ | Tue o W cosT
oMt APPIL G To T

BokDiwb A 510€ ADDUTom '3 NOT AN 0pHom Because We Waue oo B ohiva Gara he

SSMAH V8 0ROE R
That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if.a formal g!:iemand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposiing and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additiopal information.
) o |
(B
N\ ot | |
Signaturg / | , Sigrature ‘

C;c:a?cﬂ_l’i%ccts 1. L//f'\““" (¢ | ¢ F‘“Ou} (-E’ (s

Name - Type or Print | “ Name - Type or Print B

e mp T Yk m W Wm TR TR R A pm Em Em o ay MR bm orw B EE R S S o g R Em o W om ogm RE R R OW R oam oW H AW

-—H_—-_-—-I----—Hll-l--F—l-u-p-r_----ll-d---lﬂ-l-i'-!---—l-----Ii-inl-----!-lﬂl

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIIM/?RE, to wit:

= _
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 14 ‘ ﬁ day of 49‘/( | - 3006, vbefore me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforgsaid, persona ly appeared

CApll B onsS | veie Fowle R

the Affiant(s) herein, personally knowti or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal i

7

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at {(e\d Qureen Sp g Dave LottieaJile i 21 057
which is presently zoned _ DR S O

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | | -~ )
214 (195355 BezR )

To ’\PETM:‘T Q ?'.;-::;«Qt::-"*_’?.@(&~ Q(‘D(‘DIHCM Vif:"\')\ 1 &5 Si-“}', @\EC}P' yqrcp
Setbaclf in lieu of 30 ¥y

of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to he posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print T Name ‘
Signature Signature |
.-= ‘ Laghe  Towled  Boas

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
—%_@LM*-‘ m EX
| Sigfiature

City State Zip Code
Attorney For Petitioner: \ 2. &Oreen Serw'a D 4o 5o 003
h Aadress | Telephone No,
- Lotwead ¢ MAag AAD Q100
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
_ Representative to be Contacled:
Signature
Company Name
Address Teiephone No. Address | Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been ﬁrm;ﬁy demanded andfor found to be requirad, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ _ that the subject:-matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

~ Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. L@_ﬁf? 6__772 A e, Reviewed By \l [/ Date 5!“’ OQ

Estimated Posting Date 5{ 1\ !GE
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Zon;ing Description 5 7 3

Zoning Description for 1612 Grae}r Spring Drive.

| Eeginning at a point on the NW si;_:ie of Green Spring Drive which is 50’ wide at

:{he distance of 250°, SW of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting
street Spring Ave. which is 50’ wide. Being Lot #26, Section #0 in the

subdivision of Plat #2, Luther-Villa, as recorded in Baltimore County Piat Book

#22, Folio #8, containing 7, 360 ¢ . Also known as 1612 Green Spring Drive

e:md located in the 8“ Election District, 3 Councilmanic District.
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- CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION KRISTEN MATTHEWS DATE: 5122106

T e — R - e — L ——— i e - —_—

. e

Case Number: 06673-A
Patitioner/Developer: CRAIG & LAURIE BOAS

—a—————. e — ——— " — —_—,———— e — —_— —_—— —_—— —_— - - — - —_— —_— —_

Date of Hearing (Closing): 06/05/06

— - - & o —— . — - —— — — e ————— L — — o w — e

This is to cei:tify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign{s) required by law were posted
conspicuously on the property located at; 1612 GREENSPRING DRIVE

S —_— — T = - —— ——T —_— - - ——_—— —_— —_—— =

The sign(s) were posied on: 5/20/06

T T —T T —.u —_— o —— —— —_——— [ LS S —— —_— —_— _—— = — - ——— - - - - — —— S - - ——— —— - ——

(Signature of Sign Poster)

Linda O'Keefe

—_— —_—— —_— [— —_— R — —_ —_ JR—

(Printed Name of Sign Peeter)

~ 523 Penny Lane
(Street Address of Sign Peeter)

- Hunt Valley Maryland 21030

[E— —_—— e,e———T . ——

(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

~ 410-666-5366

(Telephone Number of Sign Poeter}




| | PSS 3 :
Petitioner's N:a:me ' ot L Pru(Cl_E B&Prﬁ Telephone b oo _ZL
% ~ Posting Date: | Closing Date: b
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEYITMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV‘)PMENT MANAGEMENT
R ZONING REVIEW
1 |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

-

Case Numbier 06- 5_73 -A - Address _'_é_[Z‘ G‘@?Zﬂ !SEEHH.’. 'Qﬁ\\}*:*

Contact Peir"son: \/W - | Phone Number: 410-887-3391
o ) E ] .

Planner, PleaSe Print Your Name
| . - . F

Filing Date’!

|
o i

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

[
Posting Date: é: Closing Date. 0 0[9

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated, costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.”

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a:public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied; or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.
(Detach;AIr.}ng Dotted Line}
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

e il

Case NumbeHOS- 5 IZ 3_’ A Addresisl /-é[Z, G%W DN E

Wording for Sign: - Toferm_f.t._ﬁ_ PRuPoSZ D ADDI 7o) larirt A Be AR VAL
_SETBACK orF REFT N Ll o= 20 FT

b o
1

n_i - : el
; ' [

; . t

r

l
|
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WOCR - Revised 6/25/04
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVE RTISIN REQUIREMENTS ANp PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS -

The_Baltimare County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an 'upc!om!ing zoning hearing. For those: petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign ﬂjm the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the‘hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs assoaiated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising 1s
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

- L . e i i - —— il
il s e, ey P s e, — - —— - -

R

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltemn Numb%r ar Case Number: ﬁé \Sﬁ 7 3 A_

Petitoner; _ %mcgs

Address or Location: '(5_@ (;'Faea '5@_':1{\:} Diive

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO
- |

1

SR
Name: Qﬂaj %3&5 T

Address: F':f)bl&_ﬂGr_e_eh i"ﬁ‘mx | th — -
_Lebeewifle f‘lxD_ D93

Telephone Number: Q10 - 560 - gaojili

L

| i

: Le
I! E | il*

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



ZONING HEARING FILE INTERNAL CHECKLIST

Date Completaed/initials

Slofat

i
I
!
|
]

]

Zoning Case No._QOllp° STR A _

I
|
I
J
i

- ’ |
PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers; hole punch and place
appropriately; put label and case number on folder; complete information on stamp on

front of folder)

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule within 45 days of filing; post-and adveftise
at least 15 days prior to hearing) |

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTICE  (type : according| ' to
sample, taking billing information for advertising from advertising form! in file; make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies of hearing notice; place original advertising
notice in Patuxent's box; file copies of both notices in hearing file; update ZAC in
computer for hearing date, time and place) |

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER’'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep original in
‘red” folder; mail copy to zoning commissioner's office) | |

COMPLETE FILE (write hearing date, time, and room on front of hearing folder; fii_je: in
numerical order in cabinet next to copier until it is pulled for sending to zoring
commissioner's office) |

F’OSTPONEMENTS (type postponement letter; make éppropriate copies; mail original
and copies; send copy to zoning commissioner; file copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer) |

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date: tsI,pe letter confirming new' date; make
appropriate copies; mait original and copies: file copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)

INDEX CARDS (prepare index cards, accordingito sample; file cards in cabinet)

ADVERTISING/POSTING CERTIFICATES (check off on front of hearing file; put
certificates in file) ; )

I i
]

|
COMMENTS (check off. agency comments reIceived on front of I‘ne'ar*ing file; I'rIE,Ike
copies; type comments letter; mail original to petitioner; file copy in hearing file) i

| |

1 1 j
FILES TO ZONING COMMISSIONER'S ORFICE (pull the files for the following
week every Friday and administrative files on Tuesday; verify that checklist on front of
hearing file has been completed; secure afl pabers under clips in file;i send files for
hearings to zoning commissioner’s office by nooh on Friday and files for, administrative
on Tuesday morning) .

10/5/99
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Baltimore County

Printad on Recycled Papar

IIDlrecmrs Off'ce
Cﬂunry Oftice Bmldmg
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
TQWS{:}H, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Tel: 410-887-3353 « Fax: 410-887-5708

June 5, 2006

Craig Wheeler Boas
Laurie Fowler Boes
1612 Greenspring Dr.
Lutherville, MD, 21093

Dear: Mr. Oliver and Mrs. Qliver

RE: Q:ase Number: 06-573-A, 1612 Greenfspring Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 10, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
mtendad to indicate the approprlateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning wmmlssmner attorney, petltnoner etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will-be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, piease do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

- w, (.l 2:0.0 -

W. Cart Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf [
a : ?

Enclosures

c: Peopie's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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‘Baltimore County

Fil‘(;t Department

e

James T. Smith, Jr, County Execulive

il . |
700 East Joppa Rdad
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

|
i
f
!
|_
|
E

County Office Building, Room 111 May 16,2006
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towgon, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting of: May 15,2006

1—---..._\_“.

ITtem Numberg: 558 thru Sii;)

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan({g) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the c¢comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

ce: File |
|

|
b

|

——— =
_ -k —_———————
r—

r
! |
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|

|
Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printec on Recycled Papear l[
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State Driven o Batey Robert L, Flanagan, Secretary

Nell J, Pedersen, Administrator
At!gnlnlstratlun

Marjfland Department of Transportation

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor
Miohael 8, Steele, Lt Governor

Date: = +/¢. 04

Ms, Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of | Item No. 7 JLL
Permits and Development Management | > 3

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

- Should you have any questions regardlng this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 . &I

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division |

RS R ———— ] - -

— — —— - -

: My ielephone number;’tnﬂuﬁ'ee number is =
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearmg or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

ISrreerAddre.s'S ?07 North Calvert Street » Baltimore Maryland 21202 « Phore 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com

F
|

|
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M, Kotroco, Director DATE: May 24, 2006
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-573- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For ﬁﬁher questions ot additional infarinatinn concerpning the matters stated herein, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief: ﬂ;/%, |

CM/LL

|
W ADEVREVAZAC\6-573 doo

/




'BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

- . e T aErTEET rEEa e TR LA 7 T oA

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 17, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM; Dennis A, Kenpiitly, Supe:rvisor

 Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: - Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 22, 20006
Item Nos. 558, 560, 561, 502, 563, 564,
565, 566, 567, 568, 571, 572,873

, The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-05172006.doc

TETET F T T .
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é)iraig and Laurie Boas '
1612 Green Spring Drive
Imuthar\fille} Maryland 21093

i o 3
May, 7, 2008 b 7

D}ear Neighioor,

This letter is to inform you of our intentions to apply for a zoning variance so that
we can build an addition onto our kitchen this summer. As you know our second
child was born last July, and in order to create an additional bedroom as well as
more living space in general, we feel now is an opportune time.

We are asking for your signature so that the Baltimore County Zoning Board has
verification that you are aware, and in agreement to this.

| Mr./Mrs. __J eanys [; ) / ﬂ{j_,t_/ , are in agreement with Laurie and
Craig Boas' plans-tg-buyjild an addition off their kitchen.




cralg and Laurla Boas
1612 Green Spring Drive
Lutherwlle, Maryland 21093

Fy,?,QO&Br
Iﬂa‘ B

:
t

Déar Neighbor,

This letter is to inform you of our intentions to apply for a zoning variance so that
we can build an addition onto our kitchen this summer. As you know our second
child was born last July, and in order to create an additional bedroom as well as
more living space in general, we feel now is an opportune time.

We are asking for your signature so that the Baltimore County Zoning Board has
ion the are, and in agreement to this.

| Mr./Mrs.
Craig Bog

Name ,,*_\_e\D; g; @ ¥
Address g %;ﬁzz é?

210593

, are in agreement with L.aurie and
off their kitchen.

/ ans to build an addl .

Thank you, E

Wwﬁ%&

Cralg and Laurie Boas

I
l
|
|
I
|
I




Craig and Launa Boas
1612 Green Spring Drive
Iruthervilla, Maryland 21093

May, 7, 2006 | | 5 7 5

Dlear Neighbor,r

This letter is to inform you of our intentions to apply for a zoning variance so that
we can build an addition onto our kitchen this summer. As you know our second
child was born last July, and in order to create an additional bedroom as well as
more living space in general, we feel now is an opportune time.

We are askmg for your signature so that the Baltimore County Zoning Board has
venflcat 1 that you are aware, and in agreement to this.

Gk.ul V\ lm N , are in agreement with Laurie and
raig Boas plans to build ah addition off their kitchen.

;I\Elame': E}__}.: [ g"'! t% !,\Jrq\) { ! T
Address Q’DB Eﬁm $€ \Q«J@
. @ 2}06;’ 4

Thank you,

e O

Craig and Laurie Boas
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